Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #18

Amount Paid: $ 866,888.45

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/4/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/10/2019

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Eighteen (18)

For the Period: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Contract No.: C1588

In accordance with Resolution No._______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 866,888.43

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $11,960,594.05
TOTAL RETENTION $367,950.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $367,950.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ :
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $11,592,644.05
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $10,725,755.62
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $866,888.43

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA018 20190910 02 07 _13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 14

TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex (C1588) APPLICATION NO: 00018 Distribution to:
50 W. Washington St

PERIOD TO: 08/31/19 OWNER
Chicago, IL. 60602 CONTRACT NO: C1588 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: C1588 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL VIA ARCHITECT:  Onyx Architectural Services, Inc.
5515 N. East River Road 750 N. Franklin #207
Chicago, IL 60656 Chicago, IL 60654 CONTRACT DATE:  1/25/18
CONTRACT FOR:  Esmond Elementary Annex & Renovations C1588
] The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and believe the
CONTRACTOR s APPL|CATION FOR PAYMENT Work coveregd by this application for Payment has been completed in act;ordanc(‘iJ with the Co?m:ct Db:dfments, that
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $12,265,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
2. Net change by Change Orders $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $12,265,000.00 By: -L“AMQ- Date: q - 'O . ' Cf
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $11,960,594.05 @ : \ ”
(Column G on G703) State of
5. RETAINAGE: County of: CIDQ A
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before <
(Columns D + E on G703) me this l day of ge,pl,e,mbt\/‘ O\ D
b. 10.00% of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703) Notary Public: M oNJ y.ﬂ
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $367,950.00 My Commission EXpires: / o] / & Fa) o! !
Total in Columns | on G703 '
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETA)INAGE $11,592,644.05 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comp
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
ALESS RREVIDUSICERTIFICATESIROR EAYMENT Al information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in aco?)rdance
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [ $866,888.43 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED $866,888.43
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
(Line 3 less Line 6) $672,355.95 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: Onyx Architectural Services, Inc.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous By: Date:
months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 | nerein. Issuance, payment an.d acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702-1992
AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Un d phot lates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal pr ti
",__‘ﬂ_-‘ *This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The Amenun Instltute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific

e information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects te verify the current version of this document and license status.*



Project Namse: El Annex & R th

PBC Projoct #. C1588
Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicage

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } =
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Wiy Presidant, of P,

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To:

| APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # _Eighteen (18) |

8/31/2019

LS., Nigtsan & Asspciates LLG,
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facls herein set forth and that said corporation is the Conlraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for Lhe following project:

y Annex & PBC No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

1868 W. Monivale Ave, Chicago, IL 80843

that the following stalements are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment of

L 5 866,888.43 under the lerms of said Conlracl,

. an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized lo make this Affidavit in behall of said

1571

That the wark for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in lull compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under lhem That for lhe purposes of said contract, Ihe following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemenl That the respeclive amounts set forth opposite their names is Lhe full amount of money due and to become due lo each of them respectively That lhis slatement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and Lhe amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as stated:

—— Wk Completag—
[CLI Ak Qriginal contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Conlract % Nelglrle\;wus
N i ille i
COHE;F:;G!‘!S to | Subcontractar Name Type of Work Amairt Orders Orders Amount Previous Current Toks! 1o dale Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
L[] FHPISNN General Condtfions | § 995.507.00 | § 13210900 | § {117.96539)] § 1.010.130 61 00% |3 98062212 |8 993483 | § 99055675 [§ 6004761 |3 94372500 |§ (13216 \4_]_! $ 79,621 67
20 FHP/SNN OHEP $ 24530000 | § = 5 900. (]0] 5 244,400 00 98% |§ 23218000 | % 733200|% 23951200 |§ 1197560 [$ 22057100 | § 896540 | § 16.663 60
a0 FHP{SNN H 18249500 | 5 = 3 = - 18245500 | 100% |S 18249500 | § - $ 18249500 | $ 912475 % 17337025|§ $ 912475
FHPISNN H 125.000.00 | % = |5 . 5 12500000 | 100% [$ 12500000 | § = 5 12500000 | § 625000 [§ 11875000 |§ 3 6,250.00
] 348500 | & - 3 - 3 63,485 00 100% | § 6348500 | § - 3 6348500 | § 190455 | § 61.58045 | % $ 1,904 55
Enviro Abalement H 11680000 | & 3777482 | % - 5 154 574 82 100% |§ 15457482 |% = 5 15457482 | § 463724 |§ 14993758 1§ 3 483724
$ 190,00000 | $ . 3 352800 | § 193,528 00 100% |§ 19000000 | $ 352800 )% 19352800 | § 580584 | § 184.30000 | & 342216 | § 5.805.84
140-170 3 25349300 | § - ;3 1208400 | § 265557.00 | 100% |%§ 14491150 |§ 12084550 | § 26555700 | § 796674 |8 1376659218 11992437 | § 7.966.71
190-270, 760, Bldg Concrete
1150 FHP/SNN IDamproofing b3 47850000 | § - 3 (23,500.00)| $ 45500000 ) 100% |$§ 42500000 |$ 3000000 |$ 45500000 |$ 1365000 [$ 412250001% 2910000 | 13.650.00
(Clausen Structures, |Concrele
300 Jine [Reinfarcemeant : ] 2000000 | % = 3 48.870.00 | § 6887000 | 100% |§ 6887000 | § . k] 6887000 | 5 5 6887000 | £ = s
340-410 Sandsmilh Masonry |Masonry $ 760.00000 | § 1795736 | 8 (9.845 28)] § 78811208 100% |$ 77467208 | § 1344000 | § 78811208 |3 2364336 |$ 75143192 |§ 1303680 | £ 23A4336
450-500 Garth Maso: Masonry 3 565,00000 | § = 3 87915 | § 585879151 100% |§ 56587915 (% . 5 56587915 |8 3 56587915]1% = 5
540, 560, 570 Furnish Steel $ 319.00000 | § = $ 2044200 | § 339.44200 | 100% |$ 33944200 | % s $ 33944200 | & = $ 33044200} % 5
550, 580 Schmidt Steel Etect Steal 3 23480000 | & - ] 1077300 | § 245673001 100% |% 24567300 (% = § 24567300 |8 73701918 233389351 % API34B | S 7,370 19
620-680 JADE Carpentry Raugh Carpentry $ 79.80000 | § 439024 | § 7175296 | § 155943201 100% % 14522130 | § 1072190 |5 15594320 | § 467830 |5 14086466 |8 1040024 | § 467830
KBI Custom Case,
710-740  linc Arch Woodwork 5 300,00000 | § - 5 (150,41447)| & 149568583 | 100% |$ 14400000 | § Ssas@3 | s 14958583 | § = 5 1440000018 558583 | §
Bheet Walerpraofing | $ 450000 | & - $ 450000 | & 503000 | 100% |S 9.000.00 | § = k3 9.00000 | § 80000 | £ 610000 | % L 3 00.00
Amencan National
860-890 insidation Spray Insutation ] 7.90000 | & 5 (210.00)] & 7.69000) 100% |§ 765000 | § = s 769000 | & $ 769000 | § $
|Air & Vapor Barrier /
Joint Sealants -] 57,00000 | § - 5 {7,00000)| § 5000000 | 100% |§ 5000000 | § - 5 5000000 | § 500000 | § 4500000 | £ : 3 5.000.00
] 38000000 |5 7331791% 958000 18 STONTE | 100% |§ 39701179 1% - 5 3ro11dE|s  1191035]% 385101448 3 11.81035
Cementtous
1080 | Firaproating H 20,00000 | & - 1% oonsierls 2905181 100% |§ 29051815 $  2005181|% 87155 |5  281A026|§ s 87155
Jaint Sealants s 560000 |5 * 5 [SEM0 00| S 2 #0IVI0E | 3 - § - g - $ $ 3 s
Doors, Frames,
£ 6720000 | § 5 1,100.00 | 5 8830000 | 100% |% BBI00 00 | § - $ 6820000 | § 5 6830000 | $ 3
5 32600000 | 5 = 3 {75,000.00)| § 2451000001 G4% |$ 23600000 | § - $ 23600000 |$ 23600008 21240000 )% $ 38.600 00
Fumish Wall Panels | § 19.50000 | § $  (19,50000)| & . anivigr | £ - s = 1s = 1% : 3 5 5
Install Wall Panets 5 A5 26500 | & - 3 13259284 | § 177,857 84 100% |$ 17120850 | % 664934 | $ 177.857 84 | § 533574 |$ 15408765)|$ 1843445|% 533574
Drywall Assemblies | § 60853500 | & 2328421 | § 3000000 | § A61,619 21 100% |$ 65018187 | § 1163734 |5 66181921 [§ 1985458 |5 63067641|5 1128822 | % 19.854 58
Aol $ 112,00000 | $ 117762 | § 24400 | 8§ 113 421 82 100% |$ 11342182 % . 3 11342182 | § 340265 |% 11001917 | § 5 2402 65
1880-1750 |QC Enlerprises. Floering 5 23010000 | § 7676198 | § 1350067 | § J20,36265 | 100% |5 29731998 | § 23042687 | 320362685 |% 961088 19 2024539808 28297.791% 961085 |
1790-1820 _ |Ascher Brathers Co_|Painting $ 44.50000 | § 143768 | § 13.50000 | $ 59.437 68 100% |§ 5277098 | § 686670 | § 5943768 | ¥ 178313 1% 51,1687 85 | & 646670 | § 178313
1850-1870  |See QC Epovy Flaoring 3 2000000 | 5 = 3 {20,000 00)| & sOIVIQY | 5 - 5 T £ * 5 5 5 ;3
Visual Display
1900 ADP Lemco, Inc Boards S 500000 |3 * 3 72600 | $ 572600 | 100% |§ 572600 | % = $ 572600 % $ 572600 % s
1340 CorPro Beresntech |Signage : 1 459700 | & - 3 (92482)| §- 367238 | 100% | % 367238 | § - 3 367238 | § 5 672381 8 5
Commarcial
1980-1990 |Specinftion Tailet Compartments | § 1170000 | & - 5 - 5 1170000 | 100% | & 1170000 | § . 3 1170000 | § 117000 | § 1053000 | § L3 1,170.00
Fire Prolection
2030 See FHP pec -§ 150000 | § . 5 {1,500.00)) § . HDIVIO! | § . £ = £ - $ 3 & $
The Larson
2070-2090 _|Equipment Co 5 3200000 |5 . $ 6,00000 | 5 3800000 | 100% |$ 3800000 | § - E} 38,00000 | 1.14000 | & 3686000 | £ L 3 1.140.00
Food Service
2130-2140 | Stafford-Smith ment 5 24528900 [ § s 3 1,856 56 | § AT 14558 100% |$ 24528900 | § 1,856 56 | § 24714556 | $ 741437 |§ 23793033 |§ 180086 | § 741437
NuToys Leisure Furnish Playground
2180 Products, Inc | Egupmant 5 8000000 | § = 3 479500 | § 84,795 00 100% |5 8479500 |§ - 3 8479500 | § 3 8479500 | § 3
2200 FIVCO dba C-TEC _|Wasle Compacior £ 3380100 |5 - 5 {14100 S 3285000 | 100% |§ = $ 3285000} 8 3265000 | § 1.64250 | § $ 3120750 % 1.642 50
2240-2250 | Soecialties & Design | Window Shades 5 8.500.00 | § =z 3 {2.900.00} & 560000 | 100% |% 560000 | § - ] 560000 | § 56000 | $ 504000 | § 5 56000
Harry J Kloeppel &
2290 Assocints Woad Lub Catewerk | $ 3000000 | § i 3 {20,122 00)| § 9,878 00 100% |$ 987800 | § . 3 987800 | § 98780 |8 8,89020|§ % 987 80
2330 See FHP 3 200000 | 5 . 3 {2,000001] § - #0IVIO! | § s 3 - -] - 3 -3 H 5
See Paul Herrera /
2370 FHP 400000 |3 - 3 {4.00000)] $ - #DIVIO! | § - $ - $ - 5 3 5 5
2400-2410 _|Smart Elevatars 16200000 | § - 3 4392359 | § 17582350 | 100% |$ 17592359 |'§ . : ] 17592359 [ § 527771 |5 17064588 | § LS 5.277.71
Chcaga Fire
F450-2530 | Protectan Fire Suppression s 10500000 | § . 3 - 5 105 000 00 100% |$ 10500000 | § . 3 105.00000 | § 3,15000 | § 9450000 | § 735000 | § 315000
2560-2770 | Drive Construction | Plumbing 3 378,00000 | § 3895865 | § - 15 41695665 | 100% [§ 416.95665 |§ - $ 41695865 |§ 1249316 |$ 40446549 | § 3 12,493 16
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE H ] l£|lw.m 334118265 | % (52,242.88) | §  B.200.877.67 | 100% |$ 796662534 |§ 281,890.47 |$ 826041581 |8 27315877 | $ 7,602270.41 | § 28487764 | $ 312,620.82




Project Name:

Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

PBC Project #: C1588

Job Location:

1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF ILLINOIS | SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly swomn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of F.H, Paschen, 5.N. Niglsen & Associates LLC,

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under

dated the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Conlraclor:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # _Eighteen (18) I

'y Annex &

1885 W, Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

that the foltowing slalements are made for lhe purpose of procuring a partial payment of

5

F.H. Paschen, 5.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Period To:

8/31/2019

, an llingis corporation, and duly aulhorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

Hi6 558,43

under the lerms of said Conlracl;

That the work for which payment is requesled has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in I'uII compliance wilh the contract documents and the

requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been conlracted with, and have

or prepared

supplies, and services for, and having done labor

on said improvement That the respeclive amounts set forth apposite their names is the full amount of money due and lo become due lo each of lhem respectively Thal this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persans and of the full amount now due and ihe amount heretofore paid lo each of lhem for such labar, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lnem Lo or on accounl of said work, as stated:

otk Campisted——
jerm,f,or,CS! Original contract | PBC Ch &C Ch Adjusted Conlract | % HEE
viginal contracl ange ange ljusted Contracl N - billed . i
Cﬂl’rﬂzlgicds to | Subcantractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount o Previous Cumenl Total lo date Retainage Net amount due | Remaining to bill
HVAC 5 88500000 | 1285956 | & 250800 |3 B80.367.56 #i% § 86408956 | § 1000800 | § 87409756 |3 2622293 |§ 83816687 | § 970776 | $ 3249293
3280-3650 | Taff Canstruction 5 859.85200 | & 451118 | §  (391.37094)} § 532.992 24 100% |§ 532099224 | § 5 53290224 | § $ 53299224 | % -
s s 5 I353Wo0 s 353,935 00 94% |$ 30175000 |% 2925000 | § 33100000 |$ $§ 30175000 1§ 2925000 % 2293500
Earthwark s 600,000 00 1560520 | § 78587705 | 100% |§ 59731705 |% 16856000 | & 76587705 |% 22076831 1§ 57939754 1% 16350320 | % 2297831
Landscaping H 14400000 | § 3 218634 | § 153,186 35 90% |3 2500000 | $ 11286772 |§ 13786772 % 1378677 |§ 225000018 10158095 |%5 29.10540
Asphalt Paving ) 8400000 | £ s 320000 | % 67.200 00 95% | % s 8400000 | § 64,00000 | & 192000 | § $ 6208000 |% 512000 |
3980 FieldTurf LISA Furf Ficld s 16500000 | $ $ {6,820 00)| $ 15818000 | 100% |$ 14236200 |$ 1581800 | 5 156.18000 | § 474540 |$ 1380011418 1534346 | § 4,745 40
Playground
Surface America Prolective Surface £ 60,000.00 3 (935200} § 5084800 | 100% |% 5 5064800 | 5 5064800 | § 151944 | § £ 40178588 151844
| 40404000 |Fence Masters Ine [Fancing s 17000000 | 8 114689 | & 1300001 | 8 184 148 80 95% $ B4.14690 | § 9000000 | § 174148490 | § 522441 | 5 8162249 |3 8730000 15224 41
4120-4260 _|Meru Corpaoralian | Site Utililes 5 51111100 | § 3783151 | § 3134000 | § 58028251 | 100% |§ 57957251 | § 76000 |3 58028251 |% 1740848 ;3 5380955031% 361810 % 17.408 48
Superior Labor
10 Solutions $ $ g 3121126 | § 31.21126 100% | § - 3121126 | § 3121126 | § 3 § 3121128 |§
Tee Jay Service /Automatic Door
CCo Ca Openars 3 5 987500 | § 5 987500 | 100% |% L3 987500 |5 987500 | § SETS0 1S o BEATS0 | S 987 50
3 $ s #DIVID' | § ] = 5 = 5 5 S 3
$ 3 #DViID' | & = 5 = 3 = 5 3 $ $
Commission's
3540 PaC Contingency Fund $ 37500000 | $  (253.79618)| § 3 121,201 82 0% 5 k1 = 5 1 $ k3 - 5 121,201 82
3550 PBC Silewark Allowance | £ 15000000 | & (14682485 § L] 317515 0% 5 5 3 8 3 3 3 3.17515
Environmenlal
580 PBC Allowance 3 50,00000 | $ (43,102 44)| $ 5 6,897 56 0% 3 5 3 3 3 : 3 5 6,897 58
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 10000000 | § (40.000 00} : ] 6000000 0% 3 - $ s § $ 3 60,000 00
oisture Mtigation
3580 PBC Allowarse 5 15000000 1§ {134,054 07}/ $ -~ $ 15.94593 0% % 5 g 3 5 5 1 15,945 93 |
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 420260200 | §  (341,183.65)| § 5234288 | § &“‘lﬂlﬂ 93% [$ 3.127.180.26 | § 582997.99 |$ 37101782418 9479123 | § 3,033.476.21 | $ 58181079 | $ 389,736.33
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 1 8,001,037.00 | § 341,183.55 100% |$ 7.886,626.34 | § 263,80047 | § 8.250.415.81 $ 27315877 | § 7,802.270.41 | $ 28407784 | § 31262062
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 5 lﬁ‘mﬂ $ 312718028 | § 582,997.80 | $ 371017824 | $ 0479123 | § 3,033,476.21 | § 681,010.79 $ 359,735.33
TOTAL $  12,265,000.00 $11,093,70560 | § 84688845 | $ 11.860,504.05 | § 367.960.00 | $10,725,755.62 | § BA8.888.43 | § 872.355.95




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $11,960,594.05
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $367,950.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,592,644.05
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $10,725,755.62
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $866,888.43
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $672,355.95

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

¢ 4

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal

| Notary Public - State of Minois

1 My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 8 ‘Q ]
oo




	Esmond Annex #18
	Pages from PA#18 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp018_20190911

